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BEFORE THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER PROTECTION 

OF THE UTAH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

IN THE MATTER OF: 

PURDUE PHARMA L.P., PURDUE 
PHARMA INC., THE PURDUE FREDERICK 
COMPANY, RICHARD SACKLER, M.D., 
and KA THE SACKLER, M.D., 

Respondents. 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF 
COUNSEL 

DCP Legal File No. CP-2019-005 

DCPCaseNo. 107102 

Pursuant to U.A.C. Rl51-4-l 10, Erik Snapp of the law firm Dechert LLP, hereby gives 

notice of his appearance as counsel in this matter for Respondents Purdue Pharma L.P., Purdue 

Pharma Inc., and The Purdue Frederick Company Inc., and requests that all further notices, 

inquiries and copies of pleadings, papers or other materials relevant to this action be directed and 

served upon him at the following: 

Erik Snapp 
DECHERT LLP 
35 West Wacker Drive, Suite 3400 
Chicago, Illinois 60601-1608 

4825-0047-4268 



Telephone: 312.646.5828 
Facsimile: 312.646.5858 
Emai 1: erik.snapp@dechert.com 

Mr. Snapp is licensed and in good standing with the bar of the State of Illinois. A certificate of 

good standing is attached hereto as Exhibit A. In accordance with direction provided by the 

Presiding Officer, Purdue will follow this Notice with a Motion for Pro Hae Vice Admission. 

DATED this 16th day of July, 2019. 

4825-0047-4268 

DECHERT LLP 

Isl Erik Snapp 
Will Sachse 
Erik Snapp 
DECHERT LLP 

Elisabeth M. McOmber 
Katherine R. Nichols 
Annika L. Jones 
SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. 

Attorneys for Respondents Purdue LP, Purdue Inc., 
and the Purdue Frederick Company 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on July 16, 2019, I caused a copy of the foregoing to be served by 

electronic mail upon the following: 

Bruce L. Dibb, ALJ 
Heber M. Wells Building, 2nd Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114 
bdibb@utah .gov 

Patrick E. Johnson 
Paul T. Moxley 
COHNE KINGHORN, P.C. 
111 E. Broadway, 11 th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
pjohnson@ck.law 
pmoxley@ck.law 

Maura Monaghan 
Susan Gittes 
DEBEVOISE & PLIMPTON LLP 
919 Third Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
mkmonaghan@debevoise.com 
srgittes@debevoise.com 

Douglas J. Pepe, Gregory P. Joseph, 
Christopher J. Stanley, Mara Leventhal, 
Roman Asudulayev 
JOSEPH HAGE AARONSON 
485 Lexington A venue, 30th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 
dpepe@ jha.com; gjoseph@ jha.com; 
cs tan ley@ jha.com; m leventhal@ jha.com; 
rasudulayev@ jha.com 

Attorneys for Respondents Richard Sack/er, 
MD. and Kathe Sack/er, MD. 

4825-0047-4268 
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Chris Parker, Acting Director 
Utah Division of Consumer Protection 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
chri sparker@utah .gov 

Robert G. Wing, Kevin McLean 
UTAH ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
PO Box 140872 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0872 
rwing@agutah.gov; kmclean@agutah.gov 

Linda Singer, Lisa Saltzburg, 
El izabeth Smith, David Ackerman 
MOTLEY RICE LLC 
401 9th St. NW, Suite 1001 
Washington, DC 20004 
lsinger@motleyrice.com; lsaltzburg@motleyrice.com; 
esm ith@motleyrice.com; dackerman@motleyrice.com 

N. Majed Nachawati, Matthew R. Mccarley, 
Misty Farris, Jonathan Novak, Ann Saucer 
FEARS NA CHAW A TI, PLLC 
5473 Blair Road 
Dallas, Texas 75231 
mn@fnlawfirm.com ; mccarley@fnlawfirm.com ; 
mfarris@fnlawfirm.com ; jnovak@fnlawfirm.com ; 
asaucer@fn lawfirm .com 

Glenn R. Bronson 
PRINCE YEA TES & GELD ZAHLER 
15 West South Temple, Suite 1700 
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
grb@princeyeates.com 
Attorneys for the Division 

Isl Katherine R. Nichols 



EXHIBIT A 



One Prudential Plaza 
130 East Randolph Drin, Suite 

1500 
Chicago, II. 60601-62 19 

(312) 565-2600 (S00) 826-8625 
Fax (312)565-2320 

Attorney Registration and Disciplinary Commission 
ofthe 

Supreme Court of Illinois 
www.iardc .org 

Chicago 
7/ 16/2019 

3161 West White Oaks Drive 
Suite 301 

Springfidd, II. 62 04 
(2 17) 521,-6838 (800) 252-8048 

Fa.~ (2 Ii) 522-2~ 11 

Re: Erik William Snapp 
Attomev No. 6236596 

To \Vhom It May Concern: 

The records of the Clerk of the Supreme Court of Illinois and this office reflect that Erik 
William Snapp was admitted to practice law in Illinois on 11/7/1996; is currently registered 
on the master roll of attorneys entitled to practice law in this state; has never been disciplined 
and is in good standing. 

Very truly yours, 
Jerome Larkin 
Administrator 

Andrew Oliva 
Registrar 


